TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Men's Wearhouse, Inc.		03/06/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMW Marketing Company, Inc.
Street Address:	40650 Encyclopedia Circle
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538-2453
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

900110353

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2396130	AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	0714780	AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	1267287	AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	2968432	AFTERHOURS FORMALWEAR
Registration Number:	3011207	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR
Registration Number:	2736005	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR
Registration Number:	2772344	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR
Registration Number:	2741121	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR BY MITCHELL'S/SMALLS
Registration Number:	2688112	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR BY SMALLS
Registration Number:	2685623	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR BY TUXEDO WORLD
Registration Number:	2734225	AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR MITCHELL'S SMALLS TUXEDO WORLD
Registration Number:	2864720	AH BY AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	3097471	AH BY AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	2228249	AMERICA'S MOST TRUSTED TUXEDO SPECIALIST TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0465

IRADEMARK

2845693	BUCCIANI UOMO
0915219	
1856463	FOOTPRINTS
0876210	GF
0875808	GINGISS
0885035	GINGISS
0875807	GINGISS
1090526	GINGISS FORMALWEAR
3193810	GINGISS FORMALWEAR
1597925	GROOMSERVICE
1738832	JEFFREY MORTON FORMAL WEAR
1479687	MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR
1526231	NATIONWIDE FORMALWEAR, INC.
1518539	SMALLS FORMAL WEAR
2687611	THE TUXEDO EXPERTS
2835316	TUXEDO TRENDS
1878996	TUXEDOS BY GINGISS
78748700	JEFFREY MORTON BY AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR
	0915219 1856463 0876210 0875808 0885035 0875807 1090526 3193810 1597925 1738832 1479687 1526231 1518539 2687611 2835316 1878996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)578-9852

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5107238505

Email: YInoue@tmw.com

Correspondent Name: Yoshiko Inoue

Address Line 1: 40650 Encyclopedia Circle
Address Line 2: Legal Department (YI2)

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94538-2453

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoshiko Inoue
Signature:	/yoshiko inoue/
Date:	07/01/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (File Copy)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (File Copy)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (File Copy)#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (File Copy)#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (File Copy)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Men's Wearhouse, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of *Texas* (recorded as Utah with the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 3732/0792 on March 6, 2008,) having its executive offices at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, CA 94538-2453, ("Assignor") owns the following marks:

		
<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date / Filing Date	Registration Number / Application Serial Number
AFTER HOURS	2000-10-17	2396130
AFTER HOURS	1961-05-02	714780
AFTER HOURS	1984-02-14	1267287
After Hours FORMALWEAR	2005-07-12	2968432
AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR	2005-11-01	3011207
AfterHours	2003-07-15	2736005
AfterHours	2003-10-07	2772344
After OUIS by Mitchells/smalls	2003-07-29	2741121
After OUIS by smalls	2003-02-18	2688112

50047727.1

After Hours by William	2003-02-11	2685623
After Hours Mitchella smalls The	2003-07-08	2734225
by After Hours	2004-07-20	2864720
by After Hours	2006-05-30	3097471
AMERICA'S MOST TRUSTED TUXEDO SPECIALIST	1999-03-02	2228249
BUCCIANI UOMO	2004-05-25	2845693
	1971-06-15	915219
FOOTPRINTS	1994-09-27	1856463
<u>đ</u>	1969-09-02	876210
GINGISS	1969-08-26	875808
GINGISS	1970-01-27	885035

gingiss	1969-08-26	875807
gingiss formalwear	1978-05-02	1090526
gingiss FORMALWEAR	2007-01-02	3193810
GROOMSERVICE	1990-05-22	1597925
JEFFREY MORTON FORMAL WEAR	1992-12-08	1738832
Mitchell's FORMAL WEAR	1988-03-08	1479687
NATIONWIDE FORMALWEAR, INC.	1989-02-21	1526231
SMALLS FORMAL WEAR	1988-12-27	1518539
THE TUXEDO EXPERTS	2003-02-11	2687611
trends	2004-04-20	2835316
TUXEDOS BY GINGISS	1995-02-14	1878996
JEFFREY MORTON BY AFTER HOURS FORMALWEAR	2005-11-07	78748700

(the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle,

Fremont, CA 94538-2453 - United States of America, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations and application thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee, TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC., has acquired the entire business, or a portion of the business thereof, to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and application thereof.

The Men's Wearhouse, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Carole L. Souvenir

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Executive Vice President of Employee

Relations

Dated this _____day of ______, 200_

De attack

proved to me on the person(s) who app	vorn to (or affirmed) before me on this 64, 2001, by Carole Souverir, see basis of satisfactory evidence to be the eared before me.
LAy Com	DRIA J. FONG M # 1566612 PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA B MEDA COUNTY DE EXP. Apr. 19, 2009 MEDIA COUNTIES DE EXP. Apr. 19, 2009
(Seal)	Signature Vinc. 97

RECORDED: 07/01/2008